Consent Agenda — Regular Meeting
February 24, 2025

Correspondence:

Tourism Sask
SUMA

FCM

FCM

SPRA

Swift Current Water Shed

SUMA

Accounts for Approval

Online Payments

o 2025-00062
2025-00060
2025-00058
2025-00056
2025-00054
2025-00052
2025-00050
2025-00048
2025-00046
2025-00044
2025-00042
2025-00040
2025-00038
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o

Check Payments

o 2025-00036

Total

Financials

Other Reports
Chamber of Commers meeting January 28 2025

Approval of Minutes: February 10, 2025

Industry Update
Update
Connect

Voice

Fitness Focus
AGM

Industry Update

Advance Feb Payroll
January Payroll
Receiver General
Collabria

Sasktel

SUMA

MEPP

Minister of Finance
Utilities

Sasktel Mobility
Utilities

Utilities

Redhead

Ch#32523 — 32556

Feb 19
Feb 10
Feb 19
Feb 18
Feb 21
Feb

Feb 24

$7,500.00
$15,608.11
$12,240.55
$1,074.44
$1,162.05
$2,776.37
$6,094.02
$5,180.59
$8,641.09
$94.41
$12,783.84
$100.23
4,085.60

$36,204.17

$113,545.47



