Consent Agenda – Regular Meeting February 24, 2025

• **Approval of Minutes:** February 10, 2025

• Correspondence:

Tourism Sask	Industry Update	Feb 19
SUMA	Update	Feb 10
FCM	Connect	Feb 19
FCM	Voice	Feb 18
SPRA	Fitness Focus	Feb 21
Swift Current Water Shed	AGM	Feb
SUMA	Industry Update	Feb 24

• Accounts for Approval

Online Payments

0	2025-00062	Advance Feb Payroll	\$7,500.00	
0	2025-00060	January Payroll	\$15,608.11	
0	2025-00058	Receiver General	\$12,240.55	
0	2025-00056	Collabria	\$1,074.44	
0	2025-00054	Sasktel	\$1,162.05	
0	2025-00052	SUMA	\$2,776.37	
0	2025-00050	MEPP	\$6,094.02	
0	2025-00048	Minister of Finance	\$5,180.59	
0	2025-00046	Utilities	\$8,641.09	
0	2025-00044	Sasktel Mobility	\$94.41	
0	2025-00042	Utilities	\$12,783.84	
0	2025-00040	Utilities	\$100.23	
0	2025-00038	Redhead	4,085.60	
0				
0				
Check Payments				

o 2025-00036 Ch#32523 – 32556

Total \$113,545.47

\$36,204.17

Financials

Other Reports

Chamber of Commers meeting January 28 2025